
REHABILITATION OF PARKING LOT 

PROJECT CONTRACT AWARD 

June 1, 2021RS-21-077



Background

 Killeen-Fort Hood Regional Airport (KFHRA) readmitted

into the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) Military

Airport Program (MAP) in 2018 for a five (5) year period

 The FAA has offered KFHRA a MAP grant for $277,120

 This grant includes $276,620 for construction and $500

for advertising for the rehabilitation of the airport

parking lot

2



Background

 Project consists of rehabilitation of pavement 

surfaces, slurry seal, and restriping of all 

markings within the Long- and Short-Term 

parking lots, entrances and exits, exit lane 

leading to payment plaza at the KFHRA

3



Background

 Bids were advertised March 21 and 28, 2021

 March 31, 2021, three (3) bids were received,

and the results were as follows:

 Stripe-It-Up $130,300

 Viking Construction $276,620

 AM Utilities and Construction $287,700

4



Background

 After review of the bid packages, Stripe-It-Up did

not meet the required material specifications

outline in the bid documents therefore eliminating

their bid

 Staff recommends award of contract to Viking

Construction, Inc. in the amount of $276,620

5



Alternatives

 Reject the Contract

 Accept the Contract

6



Recommendation

 Approve the contract with Viking Construction, Inc. in

the amount not to exceed $276,620 and authorize

the City Manager or designee to execute all contract

documents and any and all change orders or actions

within the amounts set by federal, state and local law

7


